Phone: (717) 348-5326
H325 Series
Key FeaturesKey Features
•	•	   Standard 10 MHz FrequencyStandard 10 MHz Frequency
•	•	 25.8 mm x 25.8 mm x 12.8 mm25.8 mm x 25.8 mm x 12.8 mm
•	•	 +/- 3 ppb over industrial temp+/- 3 ppb over industrial temp
•	•	 3.3V supply3.3V supply

4.) After 30 days.
5.) Unit will maintain output over this range. Performance not guaranteed if operating outside
range chosen in part number builder.
6.) Referenced to frequency at nominal center EFC Voltage
7.) If reference voltage option A is selected, option 01 must be selected for control voltage.
     If reference voltage option B is selected, option 02 must be selected for control voltage.
8.) If pin 3 is not connected, EFC is internally held at center voltage.
9.) The information contained herein is subject to change at any time without notice.
Phone: (717) 348-5326
Doc. #: H325-5P-SS
Rev: -
5
PIN FUNCTIONSPIN FUNCTIONS
Pin #Pin # FunctionFunction
11 RF OUTRF OUT
22 GNDGND
33 EFC / N.C.EFC / N.C.
44 VV REFREF / N.C. / N.C.
55 Supply Voltage (VIN)Supply Voltage (VIN)
Mechanical Specifications:
H325 Series OCXO
Top View:
Side View:
Bottom View:
For best signal integrity, do not run traces beneath the part, and ensure the area under the board is ground plane.
Dimension Notes:Dimension Notes:
    TOP:TOP:  Can inset ( 930 thou ) and  Can inset ( 930 thou ) and
( 1 . 015 thou MAX ) are square. ( 1 . 015 thou MAX ) are square.
SIDE:SIDE:  Max seated height ( 500 thou ) Max seated height ( 500 thou )
includes 4X glass standoffs on includes 4X glass standoffs on
bottom of package. They are  bottom of package. They are